NORDTEK = CREATIVE packaging ‘ WE PACKIT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi (it 21/A. - HUNGARY ﬁ
Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692 1§,¥
www.nordtek.hu w

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS
ITEM: 106051 - Cap, 24/410, screw on, white, matt, smooth, PP
DYE: K-70 PE
POLYPROPYLENE: MOPLEN_HP548R
DYE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for
production is compliant with the following legal regulations:

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types
of food as amanded

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC December 1994 on packaging and
packaging waste

Resolution AP (89) 1 concerning the use of dyes in materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 - BADGE, NOGE and BFDGE are not used for the
production of this species

The product meets the requirements CONEG on heavy metal content below 100 ppm for
total random contents of cadmium, chromium, lead and mercury

POLYPROPYLENE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for
production is compliant with the following legal regulations:

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types
of food as amanded



NORDTEK  CREATIVE packaging WE PACKIT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi tt 21/A. - HUNGARY ﬁ
Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692 Eﬂ&
www.nordtek.hu V

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18
December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals - ANEX XIV, XV

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC December 1994 on packaging and
packaging waste

Requirements according to FDA CFR 21 § 177.1520 (a) (1) (i) and (c) 1.1a, FDACFR 21 §
177.1520 (b)

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 - BADGE, NOGE and BFDGE are not used for the
production of this species

The product meets the requirements CONEG on heavy metal content below 100 ppm for
total random contents of cadmium, chromium, lead and mercury

Budapest, 2023.06.22. '/ ,%i 5
i KFT.

1142 Budapest, Sz u. 21/,
Tol.: +36-1-363-1447; SWIFT: CITT HUHX
VAT Hir.: HU 12244692
TEAM: HUMS 1080 0C07 5430 4028 0500 0000



